506143655 07/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190386

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	-		
		Name	Execution Date	
FENG LIU			06/18/2020	
SIMON NIKLAUS			06/27/2020	
LONG MAI			06/22/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name: PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	P.O. BC	P.O. BOX 751-MCB		
City:	PORTL	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGO	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97207-0	97207-0751		
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 16495029		
CORRESPONDENCE [
Fax Number:		(503)796-2900		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provided	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981 IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON& WYATT PA	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981 IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON& WYATT PA 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981 IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON& WYATT PA 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1900	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981 IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON& WYATT PA 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981 IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON& WYATT PA 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1900	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981 IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON& WYATT PA 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1900 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5032229981 IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON& WYATT PA 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1900 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 125512-249490 (P003US)	t via US Mail.	

source=P003US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0411

de soudere princomponent bia s s i g n M E N Tigge instructione de base antiquestes

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned, **ASSIGNOR(S):** Feng Liu Simon Niklaus Long Mai

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Portland State University P.O. Box 751-MCB Portland, OR 97207-0751 United States of America and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the

United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the applications for patent that have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and are entitled:

FRAME INTERPOLATION VIA ADAPTIVE CONVOLUTION AND ADAPTIVE SEPARABLE CONVOLUTION

APPLICATION NO.: <u>16/495,029</u> DATE OF FILING: <u>SEPTEMBER 17, 2019</u>

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates on said improvements; and in and to all original patents of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution application

REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0412

applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

+b-18-2+20

Date

un la.

Name: Feng Liu

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignces have executed these on this <u>(</u> day of <u>Junie</u> 2020 (insert name of city and country)

PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY Name and designation of the authorized signatory along with Company seal, if any Jorem This

Witnesses:

Signature, name and address

Juan zhu

-2-

Signature, name and address

16319 SW GEMSTONE CT; BEAVERTON. DREGON; 97007

> PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0413

Jun 27 2020 Date

<u>)imr /Viki</u> Name: Simon Niklaus

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignees have executed these on this $\underline{13^{14}}$ day of $\underline{1482}$ 2020 SAN Sec. USA (insert name of city and country)

PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY Name and designation of the authorized signatory along with Company seal. if any

Witnesses:

Stopature, hame and address

Signature, name and address

Aleena Watson Unit SIH San Jose, CA 95126

Uate

Name: Long Mai

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignees have executed these on this ______ day of ______2020 _____ (insert name of city and country)

PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY Name and designation of the authorized signatory along with Company seal, if any

Witnesses:

Signature, name and address

Signature, name and address

- 3 -

Date

Name: Simon Niklaus

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignees have executed these on this _____day of _____2020 _____ (insert name of city and country)

PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY Name and designation of the authorized signatory along with Company seal, if any

Witnesses:

Signature, name and address

Signature, name and address

<u>06 - 22 - 2020</u> Date

Name: Long Mai

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignees have executed these on this 28+6 day of June 2020 Sam Tell USA (insert name of city and country)

PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY Name and designation of the authorized signatory along with Company seal, if any

Witnesses:

Signature, name and address

 \odot my Signature, name and address

549 Columbia Ave San Jose, CA 95126

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 07/08/2020